

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Mamalahoa Highway Guardrail Repairs Vicinity of Kahuku PROJECT NO.: 11E-01-10M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 4.00 Miles ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: Ka'u DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Hawaii Tribune Herald - June 10, 2010 BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2010 COMPLETION TIME: One hundred twenty five (125) Working Days				GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		GLOBAL SPECIALITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		JAS W. GLOVER LTD.		YAMADA & SONS, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
				** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0520	Removal of Existing Guardrail	7,112.50	L.S.	L.S.	\$248,500.00	L.S.	\$175,000.00	L.S.	\$244,768.00	L.S.	\$262,071.00	L.S.	\$115,550.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring & Removal of BMP	F.A.	F.A.	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00
401.0400	HMA Pavement Mix No. IV at Station 366+00 - 374+00	250	L.S.	\$215.00	\$53,750.00	\$275.00	\$68,750.00	\$291.00	\$72,750.00	\$241.00	\$60,250.00	\$325.00	\$81,250.00
401.0500	HMA Pavement Mix V Shoulder Paving	1,404.00	Ton	\$335.00	\$470,340.00	\$480.00	\$673,920.00	\$358.00	\$502,632.00	\$376.00	\$527,904.00	\$350.00	\$491,400.00
401.0501	HMA Pavement Mix V Leveling at Station 367+13 - 369+04	215	Ton	\$275.00	\$59,125.00	\$275.00	\$59,125.00	\$253.00	\$54,395.00	\$204.00	\$43,860.00	\$325.00	\$69,875.00
415.0100	Cold Planing at Sta. 366+00 - 374+00	2,200.00	L.S.	L.S.	\$17,000.00	L.S.	\$13,500.00	L.S.	\$13,076.00	L.S.	\$10,218.00	L.S.	\$33,000.00
606.0300	Guardrail Type 3 - Single with Steel Posts	13,600.00	L.F.	\$75.40	\$1,025,440.00	\$59.25	\$805,800.00	\$71.00	\$965,600.00	\$74.90	\$1,018,640.00	\$105.00	\$1,428,000.00
606.0500	Boring or Augering of Guardrail Posts	384	Each	\$149.00	\$57,216.00	\$90.00	\$34,560.00	\$147.00	\$56,448.00	\$156.00	\$59,904.00	\$50.00	\$19,200.00
606.7000	Terminal Section, Type "Fleat 350", TL-2	11	Each	\$6,640.00	\$73,040.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$6,560.00	\$72,160.00	\$6,970.00	\$76,670.00	\$8,500	\$93,500.00
606.7500	Terminal Section, Type "G"	8	Each	\$4,120	\$32,960.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,330.00	\$58,640.00	\$7,788.00	\$62,304.00	\$5,00.00	\$40,000.00
606.7500	Terminal Section Type "Modified A-1"	13	Each	\$19,050.00	\$247,650.00	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$18,758.00	\$243,854.00	\$19,930.00	\$259,090.00	\$15,000.00	\$195,000.00
613.0100	Reconstruct Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	4	Each	\$2,140.00	\$8,560.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,137.00	\$4,548.00	\$1,510.00	\$6,040.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
615.0100	16-inch Milled Rumble Strips, Centerline	800	L.S.	L.S.	\$15,400.00	L.S.	\$27,200.00	L.S.	\$20,600.00	L.S.	\$19,909.00	L.S.	\$6,400.00
615.0300	12-inch Milled Rumble Strips, Shoulder	1600	L.S.	L.S.	\$26,420.00	L.S.	\$44,100.00	L.S.	\$29,393.00	L.S.	\$37,621.00	L.S.	\$9,600.00
629.0100	Double 4-inch Pavement Striping, Yellow (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	800	L.S.	L.S.	\$13,210.00	L.S.	\$13,200.00	L.S.	\$13,011.00	L.S.	\$13,824.00	L.S.	\$16,000.00
629.0100	Single 4-inch Pavement Striping, White (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	1600	L.S.	L.S.	\$12,900.00	L.S.	\$13,200.00	L.S.	\$13,011.00	L.S.	\$13,824.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Mamalahoa Highway Guardrail Repairs Vicinity of Hokua Road													
PROJECT NO.: 11E-01-10M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 4.00 Miles													
ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: Ka'u													
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Hawaii Tribune Herald - June 10, 2010													
BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2010													
COMPLETION TIME: One hundred twenty five (125) Working Days													
				GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		GLOBAL SPECIALITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		JAS W. GLOVER LTD.		YAMADA & SONS, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
631.0100	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	10	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,690.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$9,542.00	L.S.	\$10,138.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
631.0200	Regulatory Sign (Greater than10 Square Feet) with Post	5	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$3,448.00	L.S.	\$3,663.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
632.0100	Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	10	L.S.	L.S.	\$23,008.00	L.S.	\$23,000.00	L.S.	\$22,661.00	L.S.	\$24,077.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00
632.0200	Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Square Feet) with Post	1	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,285.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$3,416.00	L.S.	\$3,629.00	L.S.	\$400.00
632.0300	Mile Post marker and Route Number Plate with Post (Bi-Directional)	3	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,288.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,269.00	L.S.	\$1,348.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00
632.0500	Reflector Marker (RM-2 Bi-Directional on Flex Post)	70	L.S.	L.S.	\$17,200.00	L.S.	\$17,600.00	L.S.	\$17,348.00	L.S.	\$18,432.00	L.S.	\$17,500.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	62.5	L.S.	L.S.	\$80,495.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$190,068.00	L.S.	\$246,653.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
648.0100	Field Posted Drawings	100	L.S.	L.S.	\$120.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$638.00	L.S.	\$3,533.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
696.0100	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$50,000)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$22,375.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
696.0220	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00
699.1000	Moblization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$117,500.00	L.S.	\$225,000.00	L.S.	\$61,250.00	L.S.	\$65,500.00	F.A.	\$265,988.00
	Sum of All Items				\$2,756,972.00		\$2,724,955.00		\$2,839,526.00		\$3,014,102.00		\$3,150,863.00
	Hawaii Products Preference				\$32,285.00		\$0.00		\$49,800.00		\$25,228.00		\$0.00
	Amount for Comparison of Bids				\$2,789,257.00		\$2,724,955.00		\$2,889,326.00		\$3,039,330.00		\$3,150,863.00
	Project Manager: Sal Panem Date: July 26, 2010												